

H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture Tank Road, Solan-173212

Phone: 01792-225773, 292173), 01792-225773 (FAX), email- dpoidpsolan@gmail.com

No.DPO/IDP/SLN/Work/

Dated 92 06 2021

From:

District Project Officer

Integrated Development Project (IDP)

Solan HP

To:

Shri Rajesh Kumar

S/o Shri Sant Ram Villge Girga Chinar

PO: Bhujond Tehsil Nohra Nahan Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work Ward for 2nd Year Maintenance of Lantana/invasive alien species

areas infested 75 to 100%

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that your Bid /Quotation in response to the Request for Quotations (RFQ) vide this office Notice No. 69-74 dated 05.06.2021 for the 1-DMP/ Lantana/M/2nd Year has been found lowest in rates. The procurement committee has approved the rates which have been accepted by the undersigned for the contract as per the terms and conditions in the DNIT.

Job No	Name of Area	Nam e of GP	Area in Ha	Amount
	UPFBajthana =6.40 Ha, and UPF-Beeda ka Dul, 5 Ha (Total 11.40 Ha)	Goela	11.4	58026

The above mentioned work is hereby awarded to you for the execution as per terms & conditions specified in the Tender DNIT and to the satisfaction of Project Staff (FEQ/APO). Therefore, you are requested to sign the agreement within seven days alongwith performance security to the value of 5% of contract value in the shape of accounts payee Bank Draft or duly pledged fixed deposit receipts in favour of District Project Officer IDP Solan

> District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project,



H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture Tank Road, Solan-173212

Phone: 01792-225773, 292173), 01792-225773 (FAX), email- dpoidpsolan@gmail.com

No.DPO/IDP/SLN/Work/_158

Dated 22 06 2021

From:

District Project Officer

Integrated Development Project (IDP)

Solan HP

To:

Shri Rajesh Kumar

S/o Shri Sant Ram Villge Girga Chinar

PO: Bhujond Tehsil Nohra Nahan Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work Ward for 2nd Year Maintenance of Lantana/invasive alien species

areas infested 75 to 100%

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that your Bid /Quotation in response to the Request for Quotations (RFQ) vide this office Notice No. 69-74 dated 05.06.2021 for the 2-DMP/ Lantana/M/2nd Year has been found lowest in rates. The procurement committee has approved the rates which have been accepted by the undersigned for the contract as per the terms and conditions in the DNIT.

Job No	Name of Area	and conditions in the DNIT.		
		Nam e of GP	Area in	Amount
2-DMP/	UPF -386 Harth 24 H		Ha	
Lantana/M/2nd	UPF386 Harth-24 Ha and Bhoritee Kaneta and Bramana -17.60 ha (Total 41.60 Ha) in	Chandi	41.6	211744
year	G.P. Chandi		1.0	211744

The above mentioned work is hereby awarded to you for the execution as per terms & conditions specified in the Tender DNIT and to the satisfaction of Project Staff (FEQ/APO). Therefore, you are requested to sign the agreement within seven days alongwith performance security to the value of 5% of contract value in the shape of accounts payee Bank Draft or duly pledged fixed deposit receipts in favour of District Project Officer IDP Solan

District Project Officer,

Integrated Development Project,



H.P. Forest Department

INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)



For

Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture Tank Road, Solan-173212

Phone: 01792-225773, 292173), 01792-225773 (FAX), email- dpoidpsolan@gmail.com

No.DPO/IDP/SLN/Work/ 159

Dated 22 06 2021

From:

District Project Officer

Integrated Development Project (IDP)

Solan HP

To:

Shri Dinesh Singh

S/o Shri Randeep Singh VPO: Saria Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work Ward for 2nd Year Maintenance of Lantana/invasive alien species

areas infested 75 to 100%

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that your Bid /Quotation in response to the Request for Quotations (RFQ) vide this office Notice No. 69-74 dated 05.06.2021 for the **3-DMP/ Lantana/M/2nd Year** has been found lowest in rates. The procurement committee has approved the rates which have been accepted by the undersigned for the contract as per the terms and conditions in the DNIT.

Job No	Name of Area	Nam e of GP	Area in Ha	Amount
3-RMS/ Lantana/M/2nd vear	GCL Gadon and Dharmana=16 ha and GCL Jakhol 15 Ha (Total 31 Ha)	Dharmana	31	157480

The above mentioned work is hereby awarded to you for the execution as per terms & conditions specified in the Tender DNIT and to the satisfaction of Project Staff (FEQ/APO). Therefore, you are requested to sign the agreement within seven days alongwith performance security to the value of 5% of contract value in the shape of accounts payee Bank Draft or duly pledged fixed deposit receipts in favour of District Project Officer IDP Solan

District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project,



H.P. Forest Department

INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture
Tank Road, Solan-173212

Phone: 01792-225773, 292173), 01792-225773 (FAX), email-dpoidpsolan@gmail.com

No.DPO/IDP/SLN/Work/ 160

Dated 22 06/202/

From:

District Project Officer

Integrated Development Project (IDP)

Solan HP

To:

Shri Ranjeet Singh

S/o Shri Durga Ram Village Panjali Kalan PO Namohal Tehsil Sadar District Bilaspur HP

Subject:

Work Ward for 2nd Year Maintenance of Lantana/invasive alien species

areas infested 75 to 100%

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that your Bid /Quotation in response to the Request for Quotations (RFQ) vide this office Notice No. 69-74 dated 05.06.2021 for the **4-KGT/ Lantana/M/2nd Year** has been found lowest in rates. The procurement committee has approved the rates which have been accepted by the undersigned for the contract as per the terms and conditions in the DNIT.

Job No	Name of Area	Nam e of GP	Area in Ha	Amount
4-KGT/ Lantana/M/2nd year	GCL Dangeel 10 Ha, and Karog 10 Ha (Total 20 Ha)	Dangeel	20	102000

The above mentioned work is hereby awarded to you for the execution as per terms & conditions specified in the Tender DNIT and to the satisfaction of Project Staff (FEQ/APO). Therefore, you are requested to sign the agreement within seven days alongwith performance security to the value of 5% of contract value in the shape of accounts payee Bank Draft or duly pledged fixed deposit receipts in favour of District Project Officer IDP Solan

District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project,



H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP)



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture Tank Road, Solan-173212

Phone: 01792-225773, 292173), 01792-225773 (FAX), email- dpoidpsolan@gmail.com

Dated 22 06/2021

From:

District Project Officer

Integrated Development Project (IDP)

Solan HP

To:

Shri Ranjeet Singh

S/o Shri Durga Ram Village Panjali Kalan PO Namohal Tehsil Sadar District Bilaspur HP

Subject:

Work Ward for 2nd Year Maintenance of Lantana/invasive alien species

areas infested 75 to 100%

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that your Bid /Quotation in response to the Request for Quotations (RFQ) vide this office Notice No. 69-74 dated 05.06.2021 for the 5-KGT/ Lantana/M/2nd Year has been found lowest in rates. The procurement committee has approved the rates which have been accepted by the undersigned for the contract as per the terms and conditions in the DNIT.

Jop No	Name of Area	and conditions in the DNIT.		
		Nam e of GP	Area in	Amount
5-KGT/	GCL Tikkri, Rehad, Sawagaon and Naugaon)		На	
Lantana/M/2nd year	= 14 ha	Hinner	14	71400

The above mentioned work is hereby awarded to you for the execution as per terms &conditions specified in the Tender DNIT and to the satisfaction of Project Staff (FEQ/APO). Therefore, you are requested to sign the agreement within seven days alongwith performance security to the value of 5% of contract value in the shape of accounts payee Bank Draft or duly pledged fixed deposit receipts in favour of District Project Officer IDP Solan

> District Project Officer, **Integrated Development Project,** Solan, Distt. Solan (H.P.)